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RAUCLAIR-E

CLEAR TUBING, CADMIUM FREE, KTW APPROVED

RAUCLAIR-E is made of environmentally friendly,
cadmium-free material. Because of his

Chemical resistance, pleasant flexibility and glass-clear
transparency, it is interesting for various applications:

- In laboratries due to it's resistance to acids and alkalis
- In mechanical engineering, because RAUCLAIR-E is
permanently flexible and abrasion-resistant

- For measuring and control technology, since the glass
glare allows reliable visual inspection.

And for all other areas where the passage of liquid or gaseous
media is observed - the aging-resistant RAUCLAIR-E is the
right choice.

RAUCLAIR-E hoses are unmistakably marked with your brand
name, the indication of food quality and the dimension.
NEW: FDA CONFORMITY

FOOD LAW DETERMINATION

RAU-PVC 8006 is a physiologically
safe quality with calcium-zinc

stabilization.

The material corresponds in its Composition of the
Recommendation |.3.c.a of BfR as well as the EC Directive
2002/72 / EC and its additions.

A KTW / C-test certificate for the dimensions from DN 2 is
available.

RAUCLAIR-E complies with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
Fat, solid, agueous, acidic or alcoholic foodstuffs up to a
maximum of 15% by volume of alcoholic strength at an
application temperature of up to 40 ° C (food categories A, B
and C, room temperature). RAUCLAIR-E hoses are not suitable
for contact with fatty foods (food category D)

OTHER CONFORMITY:

RAU-PVC 8006 complies with the old vehicle directive 2000/53 /
EC and 2002/525 / EC and Directive 2002/95 / EC, Directive
2003/11 / EC and Directive 2002/96 / EC on the electrical and
electronic equipment Directive 2002/95 / EC.

FDA harmless for use with aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods
according to the American categories (§ 175.300) for food types
[ 11, 11, IV-B, VI (up to 10% alcohol). An FDA declaration of
harmlessness is available.
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Mat.-Nr..

M03039dil003
Mo3018dM003
M03023dM003
[Mo3003dM004
M03037dM003
030380003
030460002
030440006
030399002
030490003
Mo3050d006
M030510003
Mo3057dMoos
030580005
H030610003
M03062dM005
030650004
H030660002
030540003
Eo3070dM008
E03072d@o07
0304090002
Mo3078dloo7
030190003

Dimensions Roll

di/s mm
2/1
3/1
3/1,5
4/1
4/1,5
4/2
5/1
5/1,5
5/2
6/1
6/1,5
6/2
7/1,5
7/2
8/1,5
8/2
9/1,5
9/2

10/1,5
10/2
10/3

12/1,5
12/2
12/3

length
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
100 m
50m
50 m
50m
50m
50m
50m
50m
50m
50 m
50m

Packing

unit

1
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EAN-
Code
40 07360 036829
40 07360 036836
40 07360 036843
40 07360 036850
40 07360 036867
40 07360 036874
40 07360 036881
40 07360 036898
40 07360 036904
40 07360 036911
4007360 036928
40 07360 036935
4007360 036942
4007360 036959
4007360 036966
40 07360 036980
40 07360 036997
40 07360 037000
40 07360 037017
40 07360 037024
40 07360 037031
40 07360 037048
40 07360 037055
40 07360 037079

Mat.-Nr..

030850003
030020002
030120003
030220003
030179006
EMo3121dM003
033600002
031990005
030240006
031020002
030919002
030260003
030449002
033290003
M03028dM007
030290002
030459002
030239004
031009001
032710003
M031500002
032680003
032690002

Dimensions Roll

di/s mm
13/3
14/2
15/2
16/2

16/2,5
18/3
19/2
19/3

19/3,5
19/4
20/2
20/3
22/3
25/3
25/4
27/3
30/4
32/4

35/3,5
38/5
40/5
50/5
60/5

length
50m

50m
50m
50m
50m
50m
50 m
50m
50 m
50 m
50m
50m
50 m
50m
50m
25m
25m
25m
25m
25m
25m
25m
25m

Packing
unit

2

2

2
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll
Single roll

Single roll

EAN-
Code
40 07360 037086
40 07360 037093
4007360 037109
4007360 037123
40 07360 037130
4007360 037154
40 07360 037161
40 07360 037178
4007360 037192
40 07360 037208
40 07360 037215
4007360 037222
40 07360 037239
40 07360 037246
40 07360 037277
40 07360 037284
40 07360 037291
40 07360 037321
40 07360 037345
40 07360 037352
40 07360 037369
4007360 037383
4007360 037390

For pressureless applications only






